Palace, Indore, Madhya Pradesh - 
452001. 

NOTICE OF DEMAND UNDER RULE 2 OF THE SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE 

INCOME-TAX ACT, 1961 READ WITH SECTION 28A OF THE SECURITIES AND 

EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA ACT, 1992  

1. This is to certify that a sum of Rs.6,66,000.00/- (Rupees Six Lakh Sixty-Six Thousand 

Only) along with further interest, all costs, charges and expenses incurred in respect of 

all the proceedings taken for recovery of the said sum as detailed below is due to SEBI 

from you:  

Description of Dues Amount  
(in Rs.) 

Penalty imposed on Investment Research Advisor (Proprietor –